



Medical Corporation

PHARMACEUTICAL DISTRIBUTORS, INDENTORS, IMPORTERS, EXPORTERS & GENERAL ORDER SUPPLIERS

Page 1 of 2

Ref: MCK-FNC/0822/22

Date: 23.08.2022

FINANCIAL OFFER

The Chief Operating Officer,
SMBB Accident Emergency Trauma Center,
Karachi

SUBJECT: TENDER FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF NEURO IMPLANTS & OTHER MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2022-23

Respected Sir,

With the reference of your tender, our best financial offer as under.

T.S.#	Generic Name	Qty	U.O.M	Make	QUOTED RATE
	1. CRANIAL IMPLANTS	40	Pcs		
1	Contoured, low pressure VP shunt	20	Pcs	BMI	88000
2	Contoured, Medium Pressure VP shunt	150	Pcs	BMI	88000
3	Burr hole (12 mm), Low Pressure VP shunt	10	Pcs	BMI	88000
4	Burr hole (12 mm), Medium Pressure VP shunt	250	Pcs	BMI	88000
5	Burr hole (12 mm), High Pressure VP shunt	20	Pcs	BMI	88000
6	CSF Lumber Drainage Kit	20	Pcs		
7	External Ventricular Drainage Kit	25	Pcs	BMI	78000
8	Programmable Shunt Kit	5	Pcs		
9	Omayya Reservoir	15	Pcs	BMI	65000
10	CSF lumbo peritoneal Catheter system (shunt)	15	Pcs	BMI	152000



Medical Corporation

PHARMACEUTICAL DISTRIBUTORS, INDENTORS, IMPORTERS, EXPORTERS & GENERAL ORDER SUPPLIERS

Page 2 of 2

T.S.#	Generic Name	Qty	U.O.M	Make	QUOTED RATE
11	Philadelphia Cervical Collar Small(15) Medium (70) Large(15)	100	Pcs		
12	Aneurysm Clip's	20	Pcs		
13	Beriplast	100	Pcs	GEM SRL ITALY	80000
14	Bone cement with antibiotics	40	Pcs	Crystal	108

Terms & Condition:

Delivery: As per tender.

Validity: As per tender.

If you have any question regarding our quoted items, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Looking for a long lasting relationship with you in future.

FOR,

M/S MEDICAL CORPORATION
KARACHI



[Handwritten signatures and initials]

Head Office:

247/B, Block 6, P.E.C.H.S. Yaseen Suleman Street
Near Hotel Faran , Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi-Pakistan.
+92-21-32771770, 32762445, 32765749
+92-21-32744165
info@rech.com.pk

rech.com.pk
RECH
INTERNATIONAL
Orthopaedic Instruments & Implants

FINANCIAL OFFER

Q. Ref # Number 10452875/SF
Date 23RD-AUG-2022

Attn The Chief Operating Officer/ D.D.O

Customer: Shaheed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto Institute Of Trauma(SMBBIT), Karachi

"PROCUREMENT OF NEURO IMPLANTS & OTHER MISC. ITEMS ON FRAMEWORK CONTRACT BASIS (SPPRA Rule 15(B))"
FINANCIAL YEAR 2022-23

TENDER REF. #: PROC/SMBBIT/(INST-4)/2022-23

Sr.#	Cat/ Model. No	Description/ Name of Items	Manufacturer/ Country of Origin	Req. Qty.	U.O.M	Quoted Unit Price (PKR)	GST 17%	Quoted Price in PKR Inclusive of GST 17%	Total Price in PKR Inclusive of GST 17%
1	CRANIAL IMPLANTS								
1		Contoured, low pressure VP shunt	Medtronic, USA	20	Pcs	Rs 94,934.00	GST EXEMPTED	Rs 94,934.00	Rs 1,898,680.00
2		Contoured, Medium Pressure VP shunt	Medtronic, USA	150	Pcs	Rs 94,934.00	GST EXEMPTED	Rs 94,934.00	Rs 14,240,100.00
3		Burr hole (12 mm), Low Pressure VP shunt	Medtronic, USA	10	Pcs	Rs 94,934.00	GST EXEMPTED	Rs 94,934.00	Rs 949,340.00
4		Burr hole (12 mm), Medium Pressure VP shunt	Medtronic, USA	250	Pcs	Rs 113,334.00	GST EXEMPTED	Rs 113,334.00	Rs 28,333,500.00
5		Burr hole (12 mm), High Pressure VP shunt	Medtronic, USA	20	Pcs	Rs 94,934.00	GST EXEMPTED	Rs 94,934.00	Rs 1,898,680.00
6	27303	CSF Lumber Drainage Kit	Medtronic, USA	20	Pcs	Rs 102,076.00	GST EXEMPTED	Rs 102,076.00	Rs 2,041,520.00
7	20034	External Ventricular Drainage Kit	Medtronic, USA	25	Pcs	Rs 39,060.00	GST EXEMPTED	Rs 39,060.00	Rs 976,500.00
8	42866+23092+41101	Programmable Shunt Kit	Medtronic, USA	5	Pcs	Rs 369,768.00	GST EXEMPTED	Rs 369,768.00	Rs 1,848,840.00
9	44111	Omayia Reservoir	Medtronic, USA	15	Pcs	Rs 71,724.00	GST EXEMPTED	Rs 71,724.00	Rs 1,075,860.00
10	44410	CSF lumbo peritoneal Catheter system (shunt)	Medtronic, USA	15	Pcs	Rs 50,878.00	GST EXEMPTED	Rs 50,878.00	Rs 763,170.00
13		Bone cement with antibiotics	G21 S.R.L, Italy	40	Pcs	Rs 9,117.09	Rs 1,549.91	Rs 10,667.00	Rs 426,680.00
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN : UK, USA , GERMANY, OR EQUIVALENT									
2	SPINAL IMPLANTS								
a)	MIS Lumber Spine								
A		MIS Screws Sizes Includes:	Changzhou Kanghui Medical Innovation Co. Ltd., China						
1		5.6*30		10	Pcs	Rs 25,840.00	GST Exempted	Rs 25,840.00	Rs 258,400.00
2		5.6*35		10	Pcs	Rs 25,840.00	GST Exempted	Rs 25,840.00	Rs 258,400.00
3		5.6*40		10	Pcs	Rs 25,840.00	GST Exempted	Rs 25,840.00	Rs 258,400.00
4		5.6*45		75	Pcs	Rs 25,840.00	GST Exempted	Rs 25,840.00	Rs 1,938,000.00
5		5.6*50		75	Pcs	Rs 25,840.00	GST Exempted	Rs 25,840.00	Rs 1,938,000.00
6		5.6*55		50	Pcs	Rs 25,840.00	GST Exempted	Rs 25,840.00	Rs 1,292,000.00
7		6.6*35		8	Pcs	Rs 25,840.00	GST Exempted	Rs 25,840.00	Rs 206,720.00
8		6.6*40		20	Pcs	Rs 25,840.00	GST Exempted	Rs 25,840.00	Rs 516,800.00
9		6.6*45		20	Pcs	Rs 25,840.00	GST Exempted	Rs 25,840.00	Rs 516,800.00
10		6.6*50		10	Pcs	Rs 25,840.00	GST Exempted	Rs 25,840.00	Rs 258,400.00
11		6.6*55		20	Pcs	Rs 25,840.00	GST Exempted	Rs 25,840.00	Rs 516,800.00
12		7.6*35		15	Pcs	Rs 25,840.00	GST Exempted	Rs 25,840.00	Rs 387,600.00
13		7.6*40		10	Pcs	Rs 25,840.00	GST Exempted	Rs 25,840.00	Rs 258,400.00
14		7.6*45		10	Pcs	Rs 25,840.00	GST Exempted	Rs 25,840.00	Rs 258,400.00
15		7.6*50		15	Pcs	Rs 25,840.00	GST Exempted	Rs 25,840.00	Rs 387,600.00
16		7.6*55		15	Pcs	Rs 25,840.00	GST Exempted	Rs 25,840.00	Rs 387,600.00
B		MIS Rods Sizes Includes:	Changzhou Kanghui Medical Innovation Co. Ltd., China						
1		5.6*50		10	Pcs	Rs 5,067.00	GST Exempted	Rs 5,067.00	Rs 50,670.00

Head Office: Karachi

Branch Offices: Hyderabad - Lahore - Islamabad - Multan

Your Health. Our Mission.



Head Office:

247/B, Block 6, P.E.C.H.S. Yaseen Suleman Street
Near Hotel Faran , Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi-Pakistan.
+92-21-32771770, 32762445, 32765749

+92-21-32744165

info@rech.com.pk



rech.com.pk

RECH

INTERNATIONAL

Orthopaedic Instruments & Implants

Sr.#	Cat/ Model No	Description/ Name of Items	Manufacturer/ Country of Origin	Req. Qty.	U.O.M	Quoted Unit Price (PKR)	GST 17%	Quoted Price in PKR Inclusive of GST 17%	Total Price in PKR Inclusive of GST 17%
2		5.6*55		10	Pcs	Rs 5,067.00	GST Exempted	Rs 5,067.00	Rs 50,670.00
3		5.6*65		10	Pcs	Rs 5,067.00	GST Exempted	Rs 5,067.00	Rs 50,670.00
4		5.6*75		10	Pcs	Rs 5,067.00	GST Exempted	Rs 5,067.00	Rs 50,670.00
5		5.6*85		10	Pcs	Rs 5,067.00	GST Exempted	Rs 5,067.00	Rs 50,670.00
6		5.6*95		3	Pcs	Rs 5,067.00	GST Exempted	Rs 5,067.00	Rs 15,201.00
7		5.6*105		3	Pcs	Rs 5,067.00	GST Exempted	Rs 5,067.00	Rs 15,201.00
8		5.6*115		3	Pcs	Rs 5,067.00	GST Exempted	Rs 5,067.00	Rs 15,201.00
9		5.6*125		4	Pcs	Rs 10,134.00	GST Exempted	Rs 10,134.00	Rs 40,536.00
10		5.6*135		4	Pcs	Rs 10,134.00	GST Exempted	Rs 10,134.00	Rs 40,536.00
C		MIS Artificial Disc	Mikron Makina Sanayi ve Ticaret LTD. ŞTİ., Turkey	25	Pcs	Rs 60,000.00	GST Exempted	Rs 90,000.00	Rs 2,250,000.00
D		Bone jector	Jiangsu Changmei Medtech Co., Ltd, China	10	Pcs	Rs 6,837.61	Rs 1,162.39	Rs 8,000.00	Rs 80,000.00
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN : UK, USA , GERMANY, OR EQUIVALENT									
b)	COBRA SYSTEM								
A		Occipital Bone Connector Sizes Includes:	Beijing Liberier Bio-Engineering Institute Co. Ltd, China						
1		Connector Size 32		5	Pcs	Rs 14,800.00	GST Exempted	Rs 14,800.00	Rs 74,000.00
2		Connector Size 37		5	Pcs	Rs 14,800.00	GST Exempted	Rs 14,800.00	Rs 74,000.00
B		Occipital Screw Sizes Includes:	Beijing Liberier Bio-Engineering Institute Co. Ltd, China						
1		4.0*6		10	Pcs	Rs 3,867.00	GST Exempted	Rs 3,867.00	Rs 38,670.00
2		4.0*8		10	Pcs	Rs 3,867.00	GST Exempted	Rs 3,867.00	Rs 38,670.00
3		4.0*10		10	Pcs	Rs 3,867.00	GST Exempted	Rs 3,867.00	Rs 38,670.00
4		4.5*6		10	Pcs	Rs 3,867.00	GST Exempted	Rs 3,867.00	Rs 38,670.00
5		4.5*8		10	Pcs	Rs 3,867.00	GST Exempted	Rs 3,867.00	Rs 38,670.00
6		4.5*10		10	Pcs	Rs 3,867.00	GST Exempted	Rs 3,867.00	Rs 38,670.00
7		4.5*12		10	Pcs	Rs 3,867.00	GST Exempted	Rs 3,867.00	Rs 38,670.00
C		Lateral Mass Screw Sizes Includes:	Beijing Liberier Bio-Engineering Institute Co. Ltd, China						
1		3.5*12		250	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 4,156,750.00
2		3.5*14		200	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 3,325,400.00
3		3.5*16		20	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 332,540.00
4		3.5*18		20	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 332,540.00
5		3.5*20		10	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 166,270.00
6		3.5*22		10	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 166,270.00
7		3.5*24		10	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 166,270.00
8		3.5*26		10	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 166,270.00
9		3.5*28		10	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 166,270.00
10		3.5*30		10	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 166,270.00
11		4.0*12		75	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 1,247,025.00
12		4.0*14		50	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 831,350.00
13		4.0*16		10	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 166,270.00
14		4.0*18		10	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 166,270.00
15		4.0*20		10	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 166,270.00
16		4.0*22		10	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 166,270.00
17		4.0*24		10	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 166,270.00
18		4.0*26		10	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 166,270.00
19		4.0*28		10	Pcs	Rs 16,627.00	GST Exempted	Rs 16,627.00	Rs 166,270.00
D		Cobra Rod Includes:	Beijing Liberier Bio-Engineering Institute Co. Ltd, China						
1		Straight		5	Pcs	Rs 3,867.00	GST Exempted	Rs 3,867.00	Rs 19,335.00

[Handwritten signatures and stamps]

Head Office: Karachi
Branch Offices: Hyderabad - Lahore - Islamabad - Multan

Your Health. Our Mission.

RECH INTERNATIONAL KARACHI

Head Office:

247/B, Block 6, P.E.C.H.S. Yaseen Suleman Street
Near Hotel Faran, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi-Pakistan.
+92-21-32771770, 32762445, 32765749
+92-21-32744165
info@rech.com.pk



rech.com.pk
RECH
INTERNATIONAL

Orthopaedic Instruments & Implants

Sr.#	Cat/ Model No	Description/ Name of Items	Manufacturer/ Country of Origin	Req. Qty.	U.O.M	Quoted Unit Price (PKR)	GST 17%	Quoted Price in PKR Inclusive of GST 17%	Total Price in PKR Inclusive of GST 17%
2		Curved		10	Pcs	Rs 6,276.00	GST Exempted	Rs 6,276.00	Rs 62,760.00
E		Cobra Inner	Beijing Liberier Bio-Engineering Institute Co. Ltd, China	100	Pcs	Rs 774.00	GST Exempted	Rs 774.00	Rs 77,400.00
c)		PEDICLE SCREW							
A		Pedicle Screws Sizes Includes:	Changzhou Kanghui Medical Innovation Co. Ltd., China						
1		4.5*25		10	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 126,670.00
2		4.5*30		15	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 190,005.00
3		4.5*35		20	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 253,340.00
4		4.5*40		20	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 253,340.00
5		5*30		20	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 253,340.00
6		5*35		50	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 633,350.00
7		5*40		100	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 1,266,700.00
8		5*45		100	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 1,266,700.00
9		5*50		100	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 1,266,700.00
10		6*35		25	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 316,675.00
11		6*40		100	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 1,266,700.00
12		6*45		100	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 1,266,700.00
13		6*50		100	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 1,266,700.00
14		6*55		15	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 190,005.00
15		7*35		25	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 316,675.00
16		7*40		20	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 253,340.00
17		7*45		15	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 190,005.00
18		7*50		10	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 126,670.00
19		7*55		10	Pcs	Rs 12,667.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,667.00	Rs 126,670.00
B		Pedicle Screw Inner	Changzhou Kanghui Medical Innovation Co. Ltd., China	900	Pcs	Rs 866.00	GST Exempted	Rs 866.00	Rs 779,400.00
C		Pedicle Srew Rods 300mm	Changzhou Kanghui Medical Innovation Co. Ltd., China	10	Pcs	Rs 9,574.00	GST Exempted	Rs 9,574.00	Rs 95,740.00
d)		PARAMESH AND CYLINDER							
		Paramesh and cylinder Sizes Includes:	Changzhou Kanghui Medical Innovation Co. Ltd., China						
1		10*50		5	Pcs	Rs 33,006.00	GST Exempted	Rs 33,006.00	Rs 165,030.00
2		12*90		5	Pcs	Rs 33,006.00	GST Exempted	Rs 33,006.00	Rs 165,030.00
3		19*130		5	Pcs	Rs 85,734.00	GST Exempted	Rs 85,734.00	Rs 428,670.00
e)		ANTERIOR CERVICAL SCREWS & PLATES:							
A		Ceres Plates Sizes Includes:	Changzhou Kanghui Medical Innovation Co. Ltd., China						
1		22		5	Pcs	Rs 26,347.00	GST Exempted	Rs 26,347.00	Rs 131,735.00
2		25		10	Pcs	Rs 26,347.00	GST Exempted	Rs 26,347.00	Rs 263,470.00
3		27		10	Pcs	Rs 26,347.00	GST Exempted	Rs 26,347.00	Rs 263,470.00
4		29		5	Pcs	Rs 26,347.00	GST Exempted	Rs 26,347.00	Rs 131,735.00
5		31		10	Pcs	Rs 26,347.00	GST Exempted	Rs 26,347.00	Rs 263,470.00
6		33		10	Pcs	Rs 26,347.00	GST Exempted	Rs 26,347.00	Rs 263,470.00
7		35		10	Pcs	Rs 26,347.00	GST Exempted	Rs 26,347.00	Rs 263,470.00
8		37		10	Pcs	Rs 26,347.00	GST Exempted	Rs 26,347.00	Rs 263,470.00
9		39		10	Pcs	Rs 26,347.00	GST Exempted	Rs 26,347.00	Rs 263,470.00
10		41		10	Pcs	Rs 26,347.00	GST Exempted	Rs 26,347.00	Rs 263,470.00
B		Ceres Screws Sizes Includes:	Changzhou Kanghui Medical Innovation Co. Ltd., China						
1		4.4*12		15	Pcs	Rs 4,054.00	GST Exempted	Rs 4,054.00	Rs 60,810.00
2		4.4*14		80	Pcs	Rs 4,054.00	GST Exempted	Rs 4,054.00	Rs 324,320.00
3		4.4*16		10	Pcs	Rs 4,054.00	GST Exempted	Rs 4,054.00	Rs 40,540.00
4		4.5*12		75	Pcs	Rs 4,054.00	GST Exempted	Rs 4,054.00	Rs 304,050.00
5		4.5*14		75	Pcs	Rs 4,054.00	GST Exempted	Rs 4,054.00	Rs 304,050.00

Head Office: Karachi

Branch Offices: Hyderabad - Lahore - Islamabad - Multan

Your Health. Our Mission.
RECH
INTERNATIONAL
KARACHI

**Head Office:**

247/B, Block 6, P.E.C.H.S. Yaseen Suleman Street
Near Hotel Faran, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi-Pakistan.
+92-21-32771770, 32762445, 32765749
+92-21-32744165
info@rech.com.pk



rech.com.pk
RECH
INTERNATIONAL

Orthopaedic Instruments & Implants

Sr.#	Cat/ Model. No	Description/ Name of Items	Manufacturer/ Country of Origin	Req. Qty.	U.O.M	Quoted Unit Price (PKR)	GST 17%	Quoted Price In PKR Inclusive of GST 17%	Total Price In PKR Inclusive of GST 17%
6		4.5*16		30	Pcs	Rs 4,054.00	GST Exempted	Rs 4,054.00	Rs 121,620.00
7		4.8*14		35	Pcs	Rs 5,574.00	GST Exempted	Rs 5,574.00	Rs 195,090.00
8		4.8*16		35	Pcs	Rs 5,574.00	GST Exempted	Rs 5,574.00	Rs 195,090.00
f)		ZERO PROFILE CERVICAL CAGE:							
A		Zero profile cervical cage standard PEEK Includes:	Mikron Makina Sanayi ve Ticaret LTD. Şti., Turkey						
1		5*13		10	Pcs	Rs 50,400.00	GST Exempted	Rs 50,400.00	Rs 504,000.00
2		6*13		10	Pcs	Rs 50,400.00	GST Exempted	Rs 50,400.00	Rs 504,000.00
3		7*13		10	Pcs	Rs 50,400.00	GST Exempted	Rs 50,400.00	Rs 504,000.00
4		8*13		10	Pcs	Rs 50,400.00	GST Exempted	Rs 50,400.00	Rs 504,000.00
5		9*13		10	Pcs	Rs 50,400.00	GST Exempted	Rs 50,400.00	Rs 504,000.00
B		Zero profile cervical cage Screw Includes:	Mikron Makina Sanayi ve Ticaret LTD. Şti., Turkey						
1		3.0*12		50	Pcs	Rs 1,146.00	GST Exempted	Rs 1,146.00	Rs 57,300.00
2		3.0*14		50	Pcs	Rs 1,146.00	GST Exempted	Rs 1,146.00	Rs 57,300.00
3		3.0*16		50	Pcs	Rs 1,146.00	GST Exempted	Rs 1,146.00	Rs 57,300.00
g)		OTHERS							
1		Banana Cage	Mikron Makina Sanayi ve Ticaret LTD. Şti., Turkey	10	Pcs	Rs 48,510.00	GST Exempted	Rs 40,000.00	Rs 400,000.00
2		Expandable Lumber Cage	Mikron Makina Sanayi ve Ticaret LTD. Şti., Turkey	10	Pcs	Rs 48,510.00	GST Exempted	Rs 40,000.00	Rs 400,000.00
3		Cobra Soprano System (Instrument set)	Beijing Liberier Bio-Engineering Institute Co. Ltd, China	1	Pcs	Rs 1,106,692.31	Rs 188,137.69	Rs 1,294,830.00	Rs 1,294,830.00
4		MIS System (Instrument Set) Cupid	Changzhou Kanghui Medical Innovation Co. Ltd., China	1	Pcs	Rs 950,655.56	Rs 161,611.44	Rs 1,112,267.00	Rs 1,112,267.00
5		Cannulated Odontoid Screws	Beijing Liberier Bio-Engineering Institute Co. Ltd, China	5	Pcs	Rs 4,400.00	GST Exempted	Rs 3,500.00	Rs 17,500.00
3		OMFS IMPLANTS 2.0 SYSTEM	Jeil Medical Corporation, Korea						
1	(242.20ST20)	20 Holes Straight Plate 0.6t		10	Plate	Rs 12,657.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,657.00	Rs 126,570.00
2	(242.20ST20) 2	0 Holes Straight Plate 0.6t		10	Plate	Rs 12,657.00	GST Exempted	Rs 12,657.00	Rs 126,570.00
3	(16-LL-004)	4 Holes, L-Plate, Left, 90°		50	Plate	Rs 4,229.00	GST Exempted	Rs 4,229.00	Rs 211,450.00
	(16-LR-004)	4 Holes, L-Plate, Right, 90°		50	Plate	Rs 4,229.00	GST Exempted	Rs 4,229.00	Rs 211,450.00
4	(16-LL-104)	4 Holes, L-Plate, Left, 90°		50	Plate	Rs 4,229.00	GST Exempted	Rs 4,229.00	Rs 211,450.00
	(16-LR-104)	4 Holes, L-Plate, Right, 90°		50	Plate	Rs 4,229.00	GST Exempted	Rs 4,229.00	Rs 211,450.00
5	(16-CD-006)	6 Holes Orbital Plate 0.6t		50	Plate	Rs 4,913.00	GST Exempted	Rs 4,913.00	Rs 245,650.00
6	(16-CD-010)	10 Holes Orbital Plate 0.6t		100	Plate	Rs 5,702.00	GST Exempted	Rs 5,702.00	Rs 570,200.00
	(16-MD-005)	1.6 x 5mm - Mid Screw		1000	Screws	Rs 2,221.00	GST Exempted	Rs 2,221.00	Rs 2,221,000.00
7	(16-MD-006)	1.6 x 6mm - Mid Screw		800		Rs 2,221.00	GST Exempted	Rs 2,221.00	Rs 1,776,800.00
	(16-MD-008)	1.6 x 8mm - Mid Screw		450		Rs 2,566.00	GST Exempted	Rs 2,566.00	Rs 1,154,700.00
	(112-MD-201)	Mid Drill Bit Angle(8mm stop)		30	Pcs.	Rs 5,117.95	Rs 870.05	Rs 5,988.00	Rs 179,640.00
8	(112-MD-301)	Mid Drill Bit (14mm stop)		30		Rs 5,117.95	Rs 870.05	Rs 5,988.00	Rs 179,640.00

value

[Handwritten signatures]



Head Office: Karachi

Branch Offices: Hyderabad - Lahore - Islamabad - Multan

Head Office:

247/B, Block 6, P.E.C.H.S. Yaseen Suleman Street
Near Hotel Faran , Shahr-e-Faisal, Karachi-Pakistan.
+92-21-32771770, 32762445, 32765749
+92-21-32744165
info@rech.com.pk



rech.com.pk

RECH

INTERNATIONAL

Orthopaedic Instruments & Implants

Sr.#	Cat/ Model No	Description/ Name of Items	Manufacturer/ Country of Origin	Req. Qty.	U.O.M	Quoted Unit Price (PKR)	GST 17%	Quoted Price In PKR Inclusive of GST 17%	Total Price In PKR Inclusive of GST 17%
	(112-MD-302)	Mid Drill Bit Long (14mm stop)		30		Rs 5,117.95	Rs 870.05	Rs 5,988.00	Rs 179,640.00
9	(113-MD-101)	Mid Driver Shaft		2	sets	Rs 9,888.03	Rs 1,680.97	Rs 11,569.00	Rs 23,138.00
	(111-010)	ScrewDriver Body		2	sets	Rs 26,703.42	Rs 4,539.58	Rs 31,243.00	Rs 62,486.00
10	(114-008)	Plate Bender		2	set	Rs 34,517.09	Rs 5,867.91	Rs 40,385.00	Rs 80,770.00
11	(111-023)	3-Prong Mini Plate Binder		2	set	Rs 33,834.19	Rs 5,751.81	Rs 39,586.00	Rs 79,172.00
12	(111-005)	Mid Plate Organizer		2	set	Rs 42,882.91	Rs 7,290.09	Rs 50,173.00	Rs 100,346.00
13	(111-037)	Plate Holding Forcep for Mid		2	set	Rs 26,666.67	Rs 4,533.33	Rs 31,200.00	Rs 62,400.00
14	(LX-103)	Plate Cutter		2	set	Rs 121,408.55	Rs 20,639.45	Rs 142,048.00	Rs 284,096.00
15	(111-012)	Mid Screw Organizer		2	set	Rs 30,897.44	Rs 5,252.56	Rs 36,150.00	Rs 72,300.00
16	(111-009)	Autoclave Tray with lid		2	set	Rs 62,646.15	Rs 10,649.85	Rs 73,296.00	Rs 146,592.00
17	(111-009)	Autoclave Tray with lid		2	set	Rs 62,646.15	Rs 10,649.85	Rs 73,296.00	Rs 146,592.00
18	(111-006)/ (111-003)	Mini Plate Organizer/ Mini Screw Organizer		2	set	Rs 44,081.20	Rs 7,493.80	Rs 51,575.00	Rs 103,150.00
20	(111-009)	Autoclave Tray with lid		2	set	Rs 62,646.15	Rs 10,649.85	Rs 73,296.00	Rs 146,592.00
21	(111-009)	Autoclave Tray with lid		2	set	Rs 62,646.15	Rs 10,649.85	Rs 73,296.00	Rs 146,592.00
4	Neuro drills Craniotome								
	a) New neuro and craniotome particulars: details required								
	b) Neuro Drill Accessories								
1		Cutting Burr Code Ref(14BA50)	Medtronic, USA	10	Pcs	Rs 57,066.67	Rs 9,701.33	Rs 66,768.00	Rs 667,680.00
2		Diamond Burr Code Ref(14BA60)	Medtronic, USA	10	Pcs	Rs 57,066.67	Rs 9,701.33	Rs 66,768.00	Rs 667,680.00
3		Drill Bite Code Ref(8TD178)	Medtronic, USA	45	Pcs	Rs 37,639.32	Rs 6,398.68	Rs 44,038.00	Rs 1,981,710.00
4		Diamond Burr Code Ref(7BA50)	Medtronic, USA	10	Pcs	Rs 47,959.83	Rs 8,153.17	Rs 56,113.00	Rs 561,130.00
5		Cutting Burr Code Ref(7BA50MN)	Medtronic, USA	10	Pcs	Rs 28,533.33	Rs 4,850.67	Rs 33,384.00	Rs 333,840.00
6		Cutter Code Ref(F3/9TA30)	Medtronic, USA	50	Pcs	Rs 49,781.20	Rs 8,462.80	Rs 58,244.00	Rs 2,912,200.00
7		Cutting Burr Code Ref(14BA60)	Medtronic, USA	10	Pcs	Rs 57,066.67	Rs 9,701.33	Rs 66,768.00	Rs 667,680.00
8		Cutting Burr Code Ref(7BA60-MN)	Medtronic, USA	10	Pcs	Rs 47,352.99	Rs 8,050.01	Rs 55,403.00	Rs 554,030.00
9		Diamond Burr Code Ref(7BA40D)	Medtronic, USA	10	Pcs	Rs 51,602.56	Rs 8,772.44	Rs 60,375.00	Rs 603,750.00
10		Diamond Burr Code Ref(7BA50D)	Medtronic, USA	10	Pcs	Rs 51,602.56	Rs 8,772.44	Rs 60,375.00	Rs 603,750.00
11		Diamond Burr Code Ref(10BA40D-MN)	Medtronic, USA	10	Pcs	Rs 32,176.07	Rs 5,469.93	Rs 37,646.00	Rs 376,460.00
12		Cutting Burr Code Ref(10BA50D-MN)	Medtronic, USA	10	Pcs	Rs 32,176.07	Rs 5,469.93	Rs 37,646.00	Rs 376,460.00
13		Diamond Burr Code Ref(10BA50D-MN)	Medtronic, USA	5	Pcs	Rs 32,176.07	Rs 5,469.93	Rs 37,646.00	Rs 188,230.00
14		Cutting Burr Code Ref(10BA60-MN)	Medtronic, USA	10	Pcs	Rs 31,568.38	Rs 5,366.62	Rs 36,935.00	Rs 369,350.00
15		Snius Burr Code Ref(T14MH25)	Medtronic, USA	10	Pcs	Rs 55,245.30	Rs 9,391.70	Rs 64,637.00	Rs 646,370.00
Total Amount in Words & Figures: One hundred twenty-two million six hundred thirty-four thousand seven hundred twenty-three rupees									Rs 122,634,723.00

Terms & Conditions:

Warranty/ Shelf Life: As Per Tender Terms

Validity: As Per Tender Terms

Delivery: As Per Tender Terms



Your Health. Our Mission.

Head Office: Karachi

Branch Offices: Hyderabad - Lahore - Islamabad - Multan

Head Office:

247/B, Block 6, P.E.C.H.S. Yaseen Suleman Street
Near Hotel Faran , Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi-Pakistan.
+92-21-32771770, 32762445, 32765749
+92-21-32744165
info@rech.com.pk



rech.com.pk

RECH

INTERNATIONAL

Orthopaedic Instruments & Implant

Sr.#	Cat/ Model. No	Description/ Name of Items	Manufacturer/ Country of Origin	Req. Qty.	U.O.M	Quoted Unit Price (PKR)	GST 17%	Quoted Price In PKR Inclusive of GST 17%	Total Price In PKR Inclusive of GST 17%
------	----------------	----------------------------	---------------------------------	-----------	-------	-------------------------	---------	------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------

Term Of Payment: As Per Tender Terms

WE HOPE YOU WILL FIND THIS QUOTATION ACCEPTABLE AND LOOK FORWARD TO HEARING FROM YOU SHORTLY. PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO CONTACT US SHOULD YOU REQUIRE ANY FURTHER INFORMATION OR ASSISTANCE IN THIS MATTER.

Thanking you
For, RECH INTERNATIONAL

M. MUNEEB
Executive Director

**Your Health. Our Mission****Head Office: Karachi****Branch Offices: Hyderabad - Lahore - Islamabad - Multan**



Bone & Joint Solutions

Deals in: orthopaedic implant and instruments

To,
Chief Operating Officer
SMBB Institute Of Trauma
Karachi

Sir,

We are quoted the prices for the purchase of "PROCUREMENT OF NEURO IMPLANTS
OTHER MISC. ITEMS" for SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi. for the Financial year
Of 2022-23 . Specifications of quoted items are given below as mentioned in the tender and
catalogue is also attached.

FINANCIAL PROPOSAL

S.NO	ITEM	DISCRIPTION	QTY	BRAND	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		c) PEDICLE SCREW				
		A) Pedicle Screws				
1	1	4.5*25	10	Kangli-China	15,600.00	156,000.00
2	2	4.5*30	15	Kangli-China	15,600.00	234,000.00
3	3	4.5*35	20	Kangli-China	15,600.00	312,000.00
4	4	4.5*40	20	Kangli-China	15,600.00	312,000.00
5	5	5*30	20	Kangli-China	15,600.00	312,000.00
6	6	5*35	50	Kangli-China	15,600.00	780,000.00
7	7	5*40	100	Kangli-China	15,600.00	1,560,000.00
8	8	5*45	100	Kangli-China	15,600.00	1,560,000.00
9	9	5*50	100	Kangli-China	15,600.00	1,560,000.00
10	10	6*35	25	Kangli-China	15,600.00	390,000.00
11	11	6*40	100	Kangli-China	15,600.00	1,560,000.00
12	12	6*45	100	Kangli-China	15,600.00	1,560,000.00
13	13	6*50	100	Kangli-China	15,600.00	1,560,000.00
14	14	6*55	15	Kangli-China	15,600.00	234,000.00
15	15	7*35	25	Kangli-China	15,600.00	390,000.00

Room No. 34, 2nd Floor, Al-Amna Plaza, M.A. Jinnah Road, Karachi.

Ph : 92-21-32784466, E-mail : bjsolutionskarachi@gmail.com website : www.boneandjointsolutions.com



Bone & Joint Solutions

Deals in: orthopaedic implant and instruments

16	16	7*40	20	Kangli-China	15,600.00	312,000.00
17	17	7*45	15	Kangli-China	15,600.00	234,000.00
18	18	7*50	10	Kangli-China	15,600.00	156,000.00
19	19	7*55	10	Kangli-China	15,600.00	156,000.00
20	B	Pedicle Screw Inner	900	Kangli-China	1,200.00	1,080,000.00
21	C	Pedicle Screw Rods 300mm	10	Kangli-China	5,600.00	56,000.00
d) PARAMESH AND CYLINDER						
22	1	10*50	5	Kangli-China	25,000.00	125,000.00
23	2	12*90	5	Kangli-China	36,000.00	180,000.00
24	3	19*130	5	Kangli-China	50,000.00	250,000.00
e) ANTERIOR CERVICAL SCREWS & PLATES						
A Ceres Plates						
25	1	22	5	Kangli-China	28,000.00	140,000.00
26	2	25	10	Kangli-China	28,000.00	280,000.00
27	3	27	10	Kangli-China	28,000.00	280,000.00
28	4	29	5	Kangli-China	29,200.00	146,000.00
29	5	31	10	Kangli-China	29,200.00	292,000.00
30	6	33	10	Kangli-China	29,200.00	292,000.00
31	7	35	10	Kangli-China	29,200.00	292,000.00
32	8	37	10	Kangli-China	30,400.00	304,000.00
33	9	39	10	Kangli-China	30,400.00	304,000.00
34	10	41	10	Kangli-China	30,400.00	304,000.00
B Ceres Screws						
35	1	4.4*12	15	Kangli-China	2,400.00	36,000.00
36	2	4.4*14	80	Kangli-China	2,400.00	192,000.00
37	3	4.4*16	10	Kangli-China	2,400.00	24,000.00
38	4	4.5*12	75	Kangli-China	2,400.00	180,000.00
39	5	4.5*14	75	Kangli-China	2,400.00	180,000.00
40	6	4.5*16	30	Kangli-China	2,400.00	72,000.00
41	7	4.8*14	35	Kangli-China	2,400.00	84,000.00
42	8	4.8*16	35	Kangli-China	2,400.00	84,000.00
g) OTHERS						
43	2	Expandable Lumber Cage	10	Kangli-China	36,000.00	360,000.00
4. OMFS IMPLANTS						
44	1	Straight Plate 20 Holes	10	BioMaterial, Korea	16,000.00	160,000.00
45	2	Straight Plate 40 Holes	10	BioMaterial, Korea	32,000.00	320,000.00
46	3	L Shape Plate left & Right	50	BioMaterial, Korea	7,000.00	350,000.00
			50	BioMaterial, Korea	7,000.00	350,000.00
			50	BioMaterial, Korea	7,000.00	350,000.00
47	4	L Shape Plate left & Right	50	BioMaterial, Korea	7,000.00	350,000.00
48	5	Orbital Plate 6 hole	50	BioMaterial, Korea	8,000.00	400,000.00
49	6	Orbital Plate 10 hole	100	BioMaterial, Korea	8,800.00	880,000.00
50	7	Cross driver screws (5mm)		BioMaterial, Korea		-
		(5mm)	1000	BioMaterial, Korea	2,380.00	2,380,000.00
		(7mm)	800	BioMaterial, Korea	2,380.00	1,904,000.00

Room No. 34, 2nd Floor, Al-Azma Plaza, M.A. Jinnah Road, Karachi.

Ph : 92-21-32784466, E-mail : bjsolutionskarachi@gmail.com website : www.boneandjointsolutions.com



Bone & Joint Solutions

Deals in: orthopaedic implant and instruments

		(9mm)	480	BioMaterial, Korea	2,380.00	1,142,400.00
51	8	Twist Drill		BioMaterial, Korea		-
		Code/Ref 12.850.07	30	BioMaterial, Korea	14,000.00	420,000.00
		Code/Ref 12.850.10	30	BioMaterial, Korea	14,000.00	420,000.00
		Code/Ref 12.850.50	30	BioMaterial, Korea	14,000.00	420,000.00
52	9	Screw Driver		BioMaterial, Korea		-
		CodeRef 12.082.20	2	BioMaterial, Korea	36,000.00	72,000.00
		CodeRef 12.082.21	2	BioMaterial, Korea	36,000.00	72,000.00
		CodeRef 12.815.01	2	BioMaterial, Korea	36,000.00	72,000.00
53	10	Plate bending plier	2	BioMaterial, Korea	F.O.C	-
54	11	Aderer mod plier	2	BioMaterial, Korea	F.O.C	-
55	12	Plate Pickup	2	BioMaterial, Korea	F.O.C	-
56	13	Plate Holder	2	BioMaterial, Korea	F.O.C	-
57	14	Plate Cutter	2	BioMaterial, Korea	F.O.C	-
58	15	Arcos implant tray	2	BioMaterial, Korea	96,000.00	-
59	16	Arcos Instrument tray	2	BioMaterial, Korea	86,000.00	172,000.00
60	17	Sterilizing container	2	BioMaterial, Korea	50,000.00	100,000.00
61	18	Mini combo implant tray	2	BioMaterial, Korea	96,000.00	192,000.00
62	19	Tin/mini combo implant tray	2	BioMaterial, Korea	96,000.00	192,000.00
63	20	Combo Instrument tray	2	BioMaterial, Korea	86,000.00	172,000.00
64	21	Sterilizing container	2	BioMaterial, Korea	50,000.00	100,000.00
		Microscope, & Endoscope Accessories				-
		a) Endoscopic Pituitary Set				-
65	13	Coagulationballelectrodediameter 4mm Code/Ref 28164EF	1	Mediworld-pak	5,400.00	5,400.00
66	14	Forceps with round spoonCode/Ref 663231	1	Mediworld-pak	39,600.00	39,600.00
67	15	Forceps with oval Code/Ref 663239	1	Mediworld-pak	39,600.00	39,600.00
68	16	Scissor Straight Code/Ref 663301	1	Mediworld-pak	1,800.00	1,800.00
69	17	Scissorup45Degreecurvedup Code/Ref 28164 SAD	1	Mediworld-pak	43,200.00	43,200.00
70	20	Elevators Sharp slightly curved up spatula size 2mm Code/Ref 28164 DM	1	Mediworld-pak	3,600.00	3,600.00
71	21	Hook 90 degree Code/Ref 28164 H	1	Mediworld-pak	3,600.00	3,600.00
72	22	Curette Spoon Code/Ref 28164 KB	1	Mediworld-pak	4,320.00	4,320.00
73	23	Cappabianca ring currete 5mm 45 degree Code/Ref 28164RO	1	Mediworld-pak	4,320.00	4,320.00
74	24	Cappabianca ring currete 5mm malleable 45 degree Code/Ref 2816RJ	1	Mediworld-pak	4,320.00	4,320.00
75	25	Cappabianca ring currete 5mm malleable 90 degree Code/Ref 28164RG	1	Mediworld-pak	4,320.00	4,320.00

Room No. 34, 2nd Floor, Al-Amna Plaza, M.A. Jinnah Road, Karachi.

Ph : 92-21-32784466, E-mail : bjsolutionskarachi@gmail.com website : www.boneandjointsolutions.com



Bone & Joint Solutions

Deals in: orthopaedic implant and instruments

76	26	Bipolar forceps short round tip width 2mm ouiter diameter 3.4mm Code/Ref 28164BDB	1	Mediworld-pak	2,700.00	2,700.00
77	27	Suction Tube 12 Fr Code/Ref 649184	1	Mediworld-pak	3,600.00	3,600.00
78	28	Suction Tube 15 Fr Code/Ref 649185	1	Mediworld-pak	3,600.00	3,600.00
b) Endoscopic Spinal Surgery with the easygo						
79	4	Kerrison bone punch 40 degree upward biting 2mm size working length 24cm.Code/Ref 28163 CFS	1	Mediworld-pak	36,000.00	36,000.00
80	5	Kerrison bone punch 40 degree upward biting 2mm size working length 24cm. Code/Ref 28163 CFB	1	Mediworld-pak	36,000.00	36,000.00
81	6	Dissector Code/Ref 28164MDB	1	Mediworld-pak	400.00	400.00
82	7	Palpation Hook Code/Ref 28163AH	1	Mediworld-pak	3,600.00	3,600.00
83	8	Nerve Hook Code/Ref 28163NBB	1	Mediworld-pak	3,600.00	3,600.00
84	9	Raspatory Code/Ref 28163 RAS	1	Mediworld-pak	7,200.00	7,200.00
85	10	Surgical Handle Code/Ref 28163 GBM	1	Mediworld-pak	900.00	900.00
86	11	Suction Tube Code/Ref 28163 GX	1	Mediworld-pak	4,320.00	4,320.00
87	12	Bipolar coagulation forceps insNated boyonet shaped tip 1.2mm Code/Ref 28163 BPL	1	Mediworld-pak	36,000.00	36,000.00
88	13	Palpation hook 90 degree straight shape Code/Ref 28163 GAH	1	Mediworld-pak	4,320.00	4,320.00
89	14	Palpation hook 90 Degree bayonet shape Code/Ref 28163 GBH	1	Mediworld-pak	4,320.00	4,320.00
90	15	Nerve retractor working 30 degree working length 17 cm.Code/Ref 28163 GRN	1	Mediworld-pak	5,400.00	5,400.00
General and microscopic neurosurgical instruments						
91	1	K- Punch 2mm, L	10	Mediworld-pak	36,000.00	360,000.00
92	2	K- Punch 3mm,	5	Mediworld-pak	36,000.00	180,000.00
93	3	K- Punch 4mm	5	Mediworld-pak	36,000.00	180,000.00
94	4	K- Punch 4mm, L	5	Mediworld-pak	36,000.00	180,000.00
95	5	Pitutary Ronger 2mm st Small	5	Mediworld-pak	28,800.00	144,000.00
96	6	Pitutary Ronger 3mm st small	10	Mediworld-pak	28,800.00	288,000.00
97	7	Pitutary Ronger 4mm st small	10	Mediworld-pak	28,800.00	288,000.00
98	8	Pitutary Ronger 5mm long st	2	Mediworld-pak	28,800.00	57,600.00
99	10	Hudsen Base	5	Mediworld-pak	36,000.00	13,500.00
100	11	Gigli saw guide	20	Mediworld-pak	2,700.00	1,800,000.00
101	12	Trocar Cannula	5	Mediworld-pak	90,000.00	450,000.00
102	14	Frazier Suction small	10	Mediworld-pak	2,700.00	27,000.00
103	15	Frazier Suction small	5	Mediworld-pak	2,700.00	13,500.00
104	16	Frazier Suction small	10	Mediworld-pak	2,700.00	27,000.00
105	17	Black Chesel	1	Mediworld-pak	4,320.00	4,320.00

Room No. B4, 3rd Floor, Al-Amna Plaza, M.A. Jinnah Road, Karachi.

Ph : 92-21-32784466, E-mail : bjsolutionskarachi@gmail.com website : www.boneandjointsolutions.com



Bone & Joint Solutions

Deals in: orthopaedic implant and instruments

106	18	Hammer	5	Mediworld-pak	7,200.00	36,000.00
107	19	MC Donald	10	Mediworld-pak	2,880.00	28,800.00
108	20	Giglv Saw	100	Mediworld-pak	900.00	90,000.00
109	21	Fine Golden Needle Holder	5	Mediworld-pak	5,400.00	27,000.00
110	22	Fine Golden Needle Holder	5	Mediworld-pak	5,400.00	27,000.00
111	23	B.P Handle	5	Mediworld-pak	5,400.00	27,000.00
112	24	B.P Handle	5	Mediworld-pak	900.00	4,500.00
113	25	Shunt Passer	10	Mediworld-pak	900.00	9,000.00
		Silicone Head Ring				-
114	7	Mayfield Cranial Clamp	1	Mediworld-pak	800,000.00	800,000.00

Total Amount 35,233,660.00

Bone & Joint Solutions

Room No. 34, 2nd Floor, Al-Amna Plaza, M.A. Jinnah Road, Karachi.

Ph : 92-21-32784466, E-mail : bjsolutionskarachi@gmail.com website : www.boneandjointsolutions.com